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Wednesday 3rd September 2025
Dear Birchfield Families, 

Welcome back! We hope you have all had a good start to the new term. We are pleased to share with you some of the dates for family events which will take place throughout this half term. There will be other school events across the term, and we will keep you updated. Dates for diaries are below and will also be on the website calendar. Details of individual events will follow closer to the time. Please be aware that these dates are provisional dates and are subject to change.

Wednesday 3rd September 2025 - Term 1.1 starts for children.

Week 2- Monday 8th September - Y6 meet the teachers 09.00am
Tuesday 9th September - Y5 meet the teachers 09.00am
Wednesday 10th September - Y4 meet the teachers 09.00am
Thursday 11th September -Y3 meet the teachers 09.00am
Thursday 11th September - Resource Base meet the teachers 3.00pm
Friday 12th September - Y2 meet the teachers 09.00am

Week 3 -Monday 15th September – Year 6 parent workshop 09.00am
Tuesday 16th September – Y1 meet the teachers 09.00am
Wednesday 17th September – Coffee Morning for all parents 09.00am
	 
Week 4 – Monday 22nd September - Year 5 parent workshop 09.00am

Week 5- Monday 29th September - Year 4 parent workshop 09.00am

Week 6 – Monday 6th October- Year 3 parent workshop 09.00am
	   Tuesday 7th October – KS1 Parent consultations 4-6pm
	   Thursday 9th October – KS2 Parent consultations 4-6pm

Week 7- Monday 13th October – Year 2 parent workshop 09.00am

Week 8 – Monday 20th October – Year 1 parent workshop 09.00am
	   Tuesday 21st October- Resource base parent workshop 3.00pm

Monday 27th October 2025 – Half term
Monday 3rd November 2025 – Term 1.2 starts for children.

If you have any questions, please see your child’s class teacher. 

Kind regards, 
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Mrs A. Hazeldine
Associate Head of School
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